"Total     $250,000 00 
—and that when authority shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen the 
Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the 
manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of 
two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied 
to the purposes aforesaid." 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen March 31, 1903. 
Approved by the Mayor April 6, 1903. 

No. 191. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock to an amount not ex- 

ceeding eleven thousand two hundred and fifty dollars ($11,250) to provide 
means to pay the expenses of the preparation of the necessary plans and 
specifications for the construction of a new hospital in the Borough of The 
Bronx, under the jurisdiction of the Trustees of the Bellevue and Allied 
Hospitals.

[...]

New York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the 
issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
eleven thousand two hundred and fifty dollars ($11,250) to provide means to pay 
the expenses of the preparation of the necessary plans and specifications for the 
construction of a new hospital in the Borough of The Bronx, under the jurisdiction 
of the Trustees of the Bellevue and Allied Hospitals, and that when authority there-

[...]

Board of Education, Borough of Manhattan, be fixed at the rate of two thousand 
tour hundred dollars ($2,400) per annum," 

Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen hereby concurs in said resolution and 
fixes the salary of an Inspector in the Building Bureau, Board of Education, Bor-
ough of Manhattan, at the rate of two thousand four hundred dollars ($2,400) per 
annum. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen March 31, 1903. 
Approved by the Mayor April 6, 1903. 

No. 198. 
Whereas, The Board of Estimate and Apportionment at its meeting held March 

13, 1903, adopted the following resolution: 
"Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby recommends

[...]

FOR FURNISHING ALL THE LABOR AND 
MATERIALS REQUIRED FOR THE EREC-
TION AND COMPLETION OF A NEW MALE 
SERVANTS' DORMITORY AT THE CITY 
HOSPITAL, BLACKWELL'S ISLAND. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work and full performance of the contract is one 
hundred and twenty-five (125) consecutive work-
ing days. 

The security required will be fifteen thousand 
dollars ($15,000). 

The bidder will state one aggregate price for 
the whole work described and specified, as the 
contract is entire and for a complete job. 

Blank forms and further information may be 
obtained at the office of Renwick, Aspinwall & 
Owen, Architects, No.